IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA



IN THE MATTER OF

DESIGNATION OF

CHIEF MAGISTRATE JUDGE

Public Administrative Order

No. 16-A0-9-P

The active district judges of this court have met and unanimously agree to appoint the Honorable Helen C. Adams to serve as Chief Magistrate Judge of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Iowa, for a term of seven years effective January 1, 2017.

Chief Magistrate Judge Helen C. Adams is granted, in matters within her jurisdiction, the power and authority to handle all administrative responsibilities, including coordinating magistrate judge activities, making duty assignments, preparing reports, and maintaining liaison with other court officers and committees.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this 22-1 day of December, 2016.

JOHN A. JARVEY, Chief Judge UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA

STEPHANIE M. ROSE, Judge

REBECCA GOODGAME EBINGER, Judge

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA